Ways & How

how to take Celebrex

how to take Celebrex

According to drugs.com, Celebrex is a kind of non-steroidal, anti-inflammatory drug (NSAID). As a COX-2 inhibitor NSAID, Celebrex blocks the inflammation-causing substances in the body. Thus, it treats pain and inflammation due to arthritis, ankylosing spondylitis, juvenile arthritis, osteoarthritis, or menstrual pain. Part of the lesson on how to take Celebrex properly is to know that this drug does not treat any of these disorders but only the symptoms caused by them. Read on below for more information:

  1. Consult a doctor. There are a number of medical conditions that can possibly interact with Celebrex. It is crucial that you inform your doctor if you are breastfeeding, pregnant, or preparing to become pregnant. If you have a low fluid volume in the body, sodium deficiency, history of alcohol abuse, high blood pressure, nasal polyps, mouth inflammation, diabetes, food allergies, drug allergies, or blood vessel disease, inform your doctor too.

    There are drugs that can possibly interact with Celebrex; thus, inform your doctor of all prescription and non-prescription drugs you are currently taking, particularly anticoagulants, aspirin, corticosteroids, Heparin, selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors (SSRIs), Fluconazole, Cyclosporine, lithium, quinolones, Methotrexate, angiotensin-converting enzyme (ACE) inhibitors, angiotension II receptors blockers, and diuretics.



    Include the dietary supplements and herbal preparations too.

  2. Use Celebrex as directed. It is crucial that you strictly follow your doctor’s prescription. There few important factors you have to remember in taking this medication:

    Read the medication guide carefully. Such an information sheet contains the basic steps on how to use the medicine. Also, after getting your Celebrex refilled, read the medication guide again.

    Take it by mouth with a full glass (8 oz. or 200 ml.) of water.

    Take your dose with food to lower the risk of bowel disorders and stomach problems like ulcers or bleeding.

    After taking the drug, never lie down for at least 30 minutes.

  3. Know what to do if you miss a dose. Taking Celebrex regularly is beneficial. Once you miss a dose, take it as soon as you remember. However, if you are about to take your next dose, just disregard the missed dose. Avoid taking a double dose just to make up for the missed dose. Go back to your regular dose as soon as you can.

  4. Know what to do in case of an overdose. Common symptoms of an overdose include: loss of consciousness, seizures, serious drowsiness or dizziness, serious nausea, stomach pain, difficulty in breathing, vomiting, unexplainable bleeding, and decreased urination. If any or some of these symptoms are felt, call the American Association of Poison Control Centers at 1-800-222-1222 or the local Poison Hotline in your area.

  5. Observe proper storage. Celebrex must be stored at 25 degrees Celsius (77 degrees Fahrenheit), although short-term storage anywhere between 15 to 30 degrees Celsius (59 to 86 degrees Fahrenheit) is allowable. Keep it away from direct heat, light, and moisture. Avoid bathroom storage. Keep the drug away from children and pets.

  6. Know the restrictions while taking this medication. Since Celebrex can potentially cause drowsiness or dizziness, it is recommended that you avoid driving a car or performing heavy tasks. Avoid taking aspirin while using Celebrex unless ordered by your doctor. Stay away from sunlight in order not to get sunburn. As much as possible, wear protective gear like a hat each time you go outdoors.

  7. Be aware of the risks in taking the medication. According to drugs.com, taking Celebrex can increase the risk of contracting serious blood and heart disorders such as strokes and heart attacks. Individuals suffering from heart problems may not find it comfortable using Celebrex. Stomach bleeding and ulcers may also set in, particularly in elderly patients. Since the stomach problems can occur without any symptoms, the patient taking Celebrex must be monitored closely during the medication period.

Like other prescription drugs, taking Celebrex has common side effects which include: constipation, diarrhea, gas, headache, dizziness, nausea, heartburn, upset stomach, and sore throat. Discuss with your doctor how to address these symptoms. At any time that you are prescribed to use this drug, always refer to the above-mentioned guidelines on how to take Celebrex. 

POST YOUR COMMENTS

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *



WaysAndHow is an online community of brilliant "how to" article authors who are wholly dedicated in bringing you the best and most in-depth ...

Follow us tweets

  • Knowing how to apply for Medicaid online is probably the best and most convenient ...

  • Student loan is one of the most difficult debts to pay off, largely because you accrue most ...

  • Most people would say that one of the hardest parts in starting a business is getting new ...

whats new

Contact Us

Contact

Address: Triple E Holdings Ltd. P.O. Box 23475 Richfield, MN 55423-0475 USA